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Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services
SUBJECT: Service Retirements
RECOMMENDATION:
Approve Service Retirements and Service Retirement Effective Date Change.
BACKGROUND:
Name Employer/Department Effective Date

Baroi, Kalpona R.
Beye, Jessica M.
Bodman, Michael P.
Brown, Valerie J.
Carrasco, Maryann

Carrasco, Robert, Jr.
Carver, Ronald
Cass, Charles
Cassianni, Marian
Corley, George
Daniels, Iris
Davis, Lucille V.
Davis, Sharon D.
Duenez, Don A.
Eck, Joan

Ekpo, Felix
Enriquez, Julio C.
Fischer, Mark A.

ARMC

Sheriff-Coroner

Child Support Services (DEF)
TAD

CFS

ARMC

City of Chino Hills

Human Services

Superior Court

County Fire (DEF)

ARMC

District Attorney

ARMC

Workforce Development
Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk
Information Services
Behavioral Health
Information Services (DEF)

09/28/2019
09/14/2019
09/26/2019
10/26/2019
11/09/2019
11/09/2019
09/28/2019
10/26/2019
10/26/2019
10/01/2019
10/26/2019
10/12/2019
10/26/2019
11/09/2019
11/09/2019
11/23/2019
09/28/2019
10/08/2019
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Flaherty, Jayne
Habben, Richard
Hathaway, Alison K.
Hernandez, Patricia M.
Homen, Linda
Hudson, Marcia D.
Keach, Christa V.
Keas, Noreen
Keeney, Teresa
Kolb, Curtis

Loye, Yvette C.
Service Retirements (Cont.)
Mackesy, Anthony
Maine, Shelli R.
Mendenhall, Belinda A.
Najar, Rebecca
Olislagers, Robert P.
Ornelas, Andrew N.
Pytlik, Lora M.
Quintanilla, Zurma V.
Redinger, Patricia
Reff, Deborah A.
Rios, Roberta
Sanchez, Paula
Tampkins, Leonard
Tompkins, James
Trahin, Jimmy Lynn
Vainas, Paula
Villalobos, Estelle
White, Kathy L.
Wood, Wallace B.

Change Effective Date
Schneider, David

ARMC

Aging & Adult Services
Sheriff-Coroner (DEF)
Information Services
Sheriff-Coroner
Behavioral Health (DEF)
TAD

Superior Court (DEF)
ARMC (DEF)
Sheriff-Coroner
ARMC

Sheriff-Coroner
Sheriff-Coroner
PSD (DEF)
Superior Court
Public Works (DEF)
Public Health
County Fire

TAD

ARMC

Public Health (DEF)
CFS

SBCERA

Public Health
Probation
Sheriff-Coroner
CFS (DEF)

CFS

Agricultural Weights & Measures
County Fire (DEF)

Sheriff-Coroner (DEF)

*(DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

BUDGET IMPACT:
None.

STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:
Operational Excellence & Efficiency

STAFF CONTACT:
Kathleen Crook

ATTACHMENTS:

11/23/2019
11/09/2019
10/02/2019
10/12/2019
11/09/2019
10/01/2019
12/07/2019
10/01/2019
11/15/2019
11/09/2019
11/09/2019

10/26/2019
09/14/2019
11/26/2019
12/07/2019
10/01/2019
11/09/2019
10/02/2019
11/23/2019
10/12/2019
11/04/2019
10/26/2019
09/28/2019
11/09/2019
11/11/2019
10/12/2019
10/16/2019
10/26/2019
10/12/2019
12/13/2019

10/02/2019
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None.
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