

# San Bernardino County Employees' Retirement Assoc.

# Staff Report Details (With Text)

File #: 19-594 Name:

Type: Consent Item

File created: 10/18/2019 In control: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

On agenda: 11/7/2019 Final action:

Title: Approve Service Retirements and Service Retirement Effective Date Change.

Sponsors: BOARD OF RETIREMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:
Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

FROM: Colin Bishop, Chief of Member Services

**SUBJECT:** Service Retirements

#### RECOMMENDATION:

Approve Service Retirements and Service Retirement Effective Date Change.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

Employer/Department	Effective Date
ARMC	09/28/2019
Sheriff-Coroner	09/14/2019
Child Support Services (DEF)	09/26/2019
TAD	10/26/2019
CFS	11/09/2019
ARMC	11/09/2019
City of Chino Hills	09/28/2019
Human Services	10/26/2019
Superior Court	10/26/2019
County Fire (DEF)	10/01/2019
ARMC	10/26/2019
District Attorney	10/12/2019
ARMC	10/26/2019
Workforce Development	11/09/2019
Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk	11/09/2019
Information Services	11/23/2019
Behavioral Health	09/28/2019
Information Services (DEF)	10/08/2019
	ARMC Sheriff-Coroner Child Support Services (DEF) TAD CFS ARMC City of Chino Hills Human Services Superior Court County Fire (DEF) ARMC District Attorney ARMC Workforce Development Assessor-Recorder-County Clerk Information Services Behavioral Health

File	#:	19-59	4. V	ersion:	1
------	----	-------	------	---------	---

Flaherty, Jayne

,,	, ue	, _ 0, _ 0 . 0
Habben, Richard	Aging & Adult Services	11/09/2019
Hathaway, Alison K.	Sheriff-Coroner (DEF)	10/02/2019
Hernandez, Patricia M.	Information Services	10/12/2019
Homen, Linda	Sheriff-Coroner	11/09/2019
Hudson, Marcia D.	Behavioral Health (DEF)	10/01/2019
Keach, Christa V.	TAD	12/07/2019
Keas, Noreen	Superior Court (DEF)	10/01/2019
Keeney, Teresa	ARMC (DEF)	11/15/2019
Kolb, Curtis	Sheriff-Coroner	11/09/2019
Loye, Yvette C.	ARMC	11/09/2019
Service Retirements (Cont.)		
Mackesy, Anthony	Sheriff-Coroner	10/26/2019
Maine, Shelli R.	Sheriff-Coroner	09/14/2019
Mendenhall, Belinda A.	PSD (DEF)	11/26/2019
Najar, Rebecca	Superior Court	12/07/2019
Olislagers, Robert P.	Public Works (DEF)	10/01/2019
Ornelas, Andrew N.	Public Health	11/09/2019
Pytlik, Lora M.	County Fire	10/02/2019
Quintanilla, Zurma V.	TAD	11/23/2019
Redinger, Patricia	ARMC	10/12/2019
Reff, Deborah A.	Public Health (DEF)	11/04/2019
Rios, Roberta	CFS	10/26/2019
Sanchez, Paula	SBCERA	09/28/2019
Tampkins, Leonard	Public Health	11/09/2019
Tompkins, James	Probation	11/11/2019
Trahin, Jimmy Lynn	Sheriff-Coroner	10/12/2019
Vainas, Paula	CFS (DEF)	10/16/2019
Villalobos, Estelle	CFS	10/26/2019
White, Kathy L.	Agricultural Weights & Measures	10/12/2019
Wood, Wallace B.	County Fire (DEF)	12/13/2019
Change Effective Date		
Schneider, David	Sheriff-Coroner (DEF)	10/02/2019

**ARMC** 

11/23/2019

### **BUDGET IMPACT:**

None.

### STRATEGIC PLANNING GOAL/OBJECTIVE:

Operational Excellence & Efficiency

## **STAFF CONTACT:**

Kathleen Crook

#### **ATTACHMENTS:**

<sup>\*(</sup>DEF) reflects members in Deferred Status.

File #: 19-594, Version: 1		
None.		